000000

{ Electrolux

Facuery Parts Gatalog]

Product No. EIGD55HIW1 | EIGD55HMB2

Market North America | North America

Color white MED. Blue

Volts 120 120

Wiring Diagram 134793300 | 134793300

Owner's Guide 137018300 137018300

Installation Instructions | 137018200 | 137018200

GAS DRYER
i Electrolux
Model No.

Electrolux Major Appliances EIGD55H

North & Latin America
P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.
5995553830
09/10/14
(EN/SERVICE/WTC)
154

Copyright © 2009 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




EIGD55H / EIED55H

Publication No: 5995553830

CABINET/DRUM

P16V0119

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

CABINET/DRUM

Publication No: 5995553830

POS. NO
2

4

8

15
16
17
18
19
20
20*
21
23#
23*
25
26 #
26 #
27B
27L
271
27R
27R
28
28A
29
30
30A
31#
31*
34
35
40
40*
40A
41
44
45

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
7131168200
7134792100
7134694400
7137031800
7137199820
7134792900
7131477000
7134711200
7134705900

75308027429

7134708210
7134786100
7134930800
7134909700
7134788400
7134788410
7134690200
7134712610
7134712615
7134712710
7134712715
7134713000
7137029800
7131205100
7137033700
7137028500
7134501000
7134790900
7131243700
7134713100
7134715900
7134716200
7134716700
7134716800
7134158000
7134712810

A EIGD55H (EIGD55HIW1)
B EIGD55H (EIGD55HMB2)

>> ' >r>r>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>

>

>>r>>>>r>>>r>>>>>> "'

DWW WWWWWWWOWWWWWwW ' 0' D' (D00 WoooWoWomwomWowowowow wm

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Bracket, main, terminal

Cover, terminal block

Cushion, vibration, top panel
Duct, heat, rear

Protector, edge, right top front
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
Thermistor, inlet

Seal, felt, drum

Adhesive, high temp

Drum, dryer, assembly 38"
Sensor-moisture, assembly
Harness, moisture sensor
Bracket, mounting, main control bx
Control Board, main, with housing
Control Board, main, with housing
Base, dryer

Panel, left side, white

Panel, left side, blue

Panel, right side, white

Panel, right side, blue

Panel, backsheet, rear

Bracket, reinforcement, backsheet
Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
Vane, drum

Vane, mixing, smooth

Power Cord, electric svce

Strain Releif, 120, pwr cord
Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Bracket, top panel mtg., rear
Roller, wheel, complete asmy
Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Leveling Leg, screw

Bulkhead, partition, rear

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

Publication No: 5995553830

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

P16D0060

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

FRONT PANEL/LINT FILTER

Publication No: 5995553830

POS. NO

NN o1

A
8
10
12
15
15*
16
17
18
19
20
20*
22
22
25
26#
26#
26*
27
27A
28
40
40*
40A
41
42
46
47
48
49
50
51
56
57
58
59
60
68
68
70

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
7134784700
7131168200
7134912700
7134708300
7137046800
7137046700
7134700900
7134933900
7134696900
7134704600
7134601900
7134788000
7134792900
7131477000
7134790400
7137066300

75308027429

7134696310
7134696315
7134703700
7131843100
7134813660
7134793200
7134793600
7134790600
7137034500
7134715900
7134716200
7134716700
7134716800
7134695905
7134934900
7134618800
7134618900
7134651200
7131303300
7134704300
7134701900
7134932900
7134697200
7134931500
7134430300
7134742000
7134742002
7134695000

A EIGD55H (EIGD55HIW1)
B EIGD55H (EIGD55HMB2)

>>'>>>rr>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>

>'>r>r>>rr>rr>r>rr>r>>r>>>r>>>r>>> "

0 ' U U0 U U DU U U0 U U 0 U 00 0 0 W

U ' I WOWoWoWoWoowWoWomowowomwowowowowowww '

DESCRIPTION

Seal, air duct

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Rack, drying

Duct, air

Bracket, trim ring mtg, upper
Bracket, trim ring, mounting
Cover, lint housing

Assembly, indicator, complete
Frame, inner door

Hinge, dryer door

Screw, flat head, M5 x .8 x 17.5
Screw, #8 X1.18, pan hd
Protector, edge, right top front
Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375
Screw, #10X1.25, oval head
Gasket, front panel

o Adhesive, high temp

Panel, front, white

Panel, front, blue

Latch, PUSH - PUSH, door
Switch, door

Switch, door, rectangle, gray
Harness, door switch

Filter, lint, complete

Screw, #10-24 X 1.0", pan hd
Clip, mounting, cabinet front
Roller, wheel, complete asmy
Retainer, roller wheel, assembly
Washer, flat

Nut, 3/8-16

Bulkhead, panel, front

Gasket, door glass

Trim, front panel

Cover, trim ring

Retainer, trim ring

Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Striker, front panel

Glass, door

Lens, decorated door

Panel, outer door

Cover, indicator hole

Screw, indt pan head, 10-14 x 0.625, quadrex
Plug, hinge hole, white

Plug, hinge hole, grey

Lamp, drum, complete

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

Publication No: 5995553830

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

P16C0243

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

CONTROLS/TOP PANEL

Publication No: 5995553830

POS. NO

oMU WwWwN

11
13
14
15
16 #
19
22#
23#
24
24
24*
26
27
27
27A
27B

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
7131168200
7134766500
7134907400
7134872100
7134767700
7134902210
7134894200
7137032300
7137032200
7137032000
7137015900
7137031900
7134994700
7134402900
7134790700
7134791500
7134638510
7134638515
7134926600
7131205100
7134995210
7134995215
7134710900
7134711000

A EIGD55H (EIGD55HIW1)
B EIGD55H (EIGD55HMB2)

>>r>>>r>>>>>>>>>>>>>

>>x ' >>rr "

000 (0 0O 00U 00U IO DD WO W W W

WwWww ' WwWww !

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31

Knab, retracting, complete asmy

Pipe, knob light

Ring, display button, light

Lens, LCD

Pipe, modifer light, group 2&3

Ring, option button, light

Button, option

Button, modifier, button 2 & 3

Button, off

Button, start/pause

Button, display

Control Board, printed circuit, with housing
Screw, Phillips, 6-19 x 0.650

Harness, user interface

Harness, wire main gas

Panel, work top, white

Panel, work top, blue

Damper, sound

Screw, #8 pan head, 10-10B x 0.500, cr/sq drive
Panel, control, white, decorated

Panel, control, blue

Bracket, control panel, left hand, mounting
Bracket, control panel, right hand, mounting

10/09



Publication No: 5995553830 EIGD55H / EIED55H

MOTOR

P16M0034

10/09 8



EIGD55H / EIED55H

Publication No: 5995553830

MOTOR
Model Index: A EIGD55H (EIGD55HIW1)

B EIGD55H (EIGD55HMB2)
POS. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION
2 7131168200 A B Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
4 7134707900 A B Lock, blower housing
7 7134693900 A B Tube, exhaust, rear
8# 7134711400 A B LIMITER, thermal, exhaust, flush mount
8A 7134935200 A B Screw, #8-32 X .25, W/#6 QUADREXPAN
10 7134690800 A B Blower, housing, complete
11 7131749800 A B Spacer, idler
15 7134711300 A B Thermister, exhaust
20 7131017900 A B Screw, hex head, 1/4-20T x 1.25, spacer mtg., thread cutting
22 7131601000 A B Spring, idler arm
23 7134793500 A B Idler Arm Assy, wipulley
25# 7134719300 A B Belt, "H", poly V, 5 rib
27 7134242400 A B Clamp, motor mtg.
28# 7137115900 A B Motor, dryer drive, with pulley
34 7131243700 A B Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
46 7134707400 A B Bracket, motor cradle
47 7131633300 A B Seal, exhaust tube
52 7137034600 A B Screw, #10-16X0.375

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

Publication No: 5995553830

BURNER

P16B0021

10

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

BURNER

Publication No: 5995553830

POS. NO

8#
8A
33#
34
55
61
64
65
70#
1#
2#
3#
74#
76
T7#
19#
79A
80 #

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
7131168200
7134713900
7134711500
7134935200
7137116700
7131243700
7137029500
7134715800
7137019000

708015112

75303207409
75303307291
75303307292
75303207410
7134192000
7134714400
7134197700
75303281135
7134259100
7134692500

A EIGD55H (EIGD55HIW1)
B EIGD55H (EIGD55HMB2)

DESCRIPTION

Screw, pan head, 8-18B x 0.31
Bracket, heater/burner, mounting
LIMITER, thermal

Thermostat, high limit
Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Harness, burner

Bracket, gas valve

Pipe, gas

Cap, pipe

Valve, gas

Coil, secondary

Coil, booster

Orifice, natural gas, size 44
Igniter Assy

Collar, alignment, gas valve
Burner, gas

Sensor, radiant

Harness, flame sensor
Tube, burner

>>>>rrPrrrrrr>rr>>>>>>>
00 00 00 00 00 U0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 0 0

11

Screw, #8-32 X .25, W/#6 QUADREXPAN

10/09



EIGD55H / EIED55H

1 5995553830

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

3Ldvd 30 ON 0Qv318v0 30 YAVHOVIQ
J 00¢¢6/7S L 30314 30 N 39vV1gY0 30 VAIHOS
‘ON 1dvd WVHOVId ONIFIM

"OSNYOS3Q N3 HOLOW 13 A
00v¥H3) v1H3Nd 30 d0LdNHAHIINI 13
‘0QvOvdY VAISINA 35 TOMLNOD 13
"SOIM3AY G130 WNAIINI
OLINOYIO NN ¥ Y¥0QvO3S ¥1 3LOINOD
‘SYLON
‘3L3¥V ¥N3L0OW
‘INM34 31H0d V1 30 HN3LdNYHILNI
‘3NY34 NOLLISOd N3 33HLSNTII 3ANVANOD 2
"SIY3JNY Sl 30 3LONILSIA
NOILYAIY30 3NN ¥ 3SN3HI3S V1 H3IHONvHE 'L
SINDAYIIY
1S3 1V ¥OLOW % d3S0TO HOLMS
¥00d 'NOILISOd 440 NI NMOHS TOMLNOD ‘T
"1INDYI0 HONVYE TYNAIAIONI
JIAAY GV OL ¥IA¥A LOINNOD '}

o

3L3Nigvo 3a 3sva

¥3IL|08 30 38V
3sSva L3NGV

‘SALON
SOILT0A 30 HOSINSNYAL TIO HOSTUINS 170A 30 3OVSSVA LTS | HOSSIudNS 1TON INIISNVHL D
VOVISIY WNIEL 337050 3INH08 WL aavInsn ()
SINGY 30 ¥OLOINOD T3 IWNINYIL | SIYNHVH 30 ¥NZLOINNOD ¥ IN¥0S | TYNIWMAL HOLOINNOI SSINMYH —<<—
QTUNNOL 30 WYNINNEL S ¥ 3NuDE wnreaL masos O
3NBYY 130 3S¥E VY1 30 VANLONUISI H3L08 NG WAL VT Y ISH QNNOXO (LINIBYD) SISSVHD 41/
HOLOW 30 ¥OLOLOHd ¥NILON NG UNILIALOHA ¥0LOT0¥d HOLON i~
NOINT nssidy J0nds e
HOLOW 30 HOLdMAINI N3LON N0 UNALANMALNI HOLINS HO10N  ovfo
NOIXINOD NI NOIXINNOD INMONY NOWOINNOD ON -
NOIX3NOD NOIXINNDO NOLLOINNOD T
VOIdyd NOIXINODSIA 30 TYNIWYAL | 30icval LNIWIHONVHE3D Y 3IN¥DE TWNIWIL 1DINNODSI 0N (D)
0dv31gvd 3d S091d90 39v74y0 3d S3d00 S3d00 ONIdIM

‘SOT3A0W SOT SOJ0L N3 Ny1S3 ON 3n0
SOLINJHID NVOIANI SYAVILNNG SY3INIT
V10N

"S3T3A0N S37 SNOL SNVYA SIN3S3dd
S¥d LNOS 3N IND SLINJYID S3d
ANINIOVTANI,T LNINDIANI SLIFIL ST
“3NDUVNIA

'STIAOW TV NI

LON 34V LVHL SLNIDAID
3LYOIONI SINIT A3HSYa
-3LON

SYO 3a VINATYA

30 T1anvSN3 oL 3L
HOLANALNI 30 O1VLSONYIHL
NORONALRY  7v9 Y 13dV10
30 vNIgod H344NVHOZY 3d4nNvHOUNS
NILLNIVIV ATENISSY 30 sV 30 LVLSOWSIHL
30 3NI808 ANVA SVO jﬂwﬂ&«mx L¥1ISONYIHL oroy
09 LINA HOIH 39n0y
ONITTOH 4 z-a" =
e VI9YANND3S OUVINYEVNY %
NOIS3¥d 30 L=GM"  0¥93N/0a¥PNYNYNY
vNIS0g VNIgog HONVEO S HION/IONVHO
NOLLY.LNINOIIVHNS dIVANOO3S 50¥78/39NVH0
3a 3INgoa 0ONVTE 3Nigosa NYHYNY
00 NVE 1100 3ONVa0
¥ALSO08 _ Jiyw _ A¥VONOD3S
e S 4
0ONY18 0ONV18 0ONV18 OQ¥INYHYNY
ONvI8 ONY18  ONv1E FONVHO
ooan | LM M 3ew _ YN oroy
HION ¥OA3AN3ON3 30 HOSN3S uwmmm
ov1a dNINNTIV ANV 0ONvT8/0roy
Y3LINOI 30 3aNos ONV18/39n0Y
JOSN3S 00INd3L O0DINY3L
HN3LON 3INv4 H0QvIN9IY H0QvINOIY
g o HOLOW OLON 30 v1¥3nd 30 3NDINYIHL 3NDINYIHL
9 T HOLANIAILNI HOLNHALNI HOLYIN93Y 4OLV1N93Y
VHOMY ANILON 3lyod v1 30 H3LINM H3LINA
oMV vsox 30 SV SNILANILNI TVIYIHL WNEIHL
SNId L—gr | AVI3Y HOLOW HOLIMS 4004 13N 13N
OIINI i [t} B OTTIEYNY '
1 0QYPNYAYNY
FERNTAEL] NonE JONYHO 0ON¥18/0rod L
__Lyvis i fries ONV18/39N0Y MoK
0QvrNVHYNY 1 /a3
JONYHO | 0TINVD
umoo JOMLNOD 3a
ooNvIE ,Tm% OLVLSOWHIHL
oNv18 | 3104LNOD 30
ENY : T L¥LSOWH3HL
3OVAYILNI 30 0¥3TAVL m 2 HOLSINMIHL
37040 30 ¥NALYOIANI vaindund J0HLNOD 1IN0
QyY08 3OVAYILNI , Sadinod
ﬁ Fdand
NOMIYW\NMUB\NKYE | | NOYY W
VAN TN | | Nnd8
zgomm T0MLNOD 3d
HyWAINYNTA OLVLSONYIHL
s ,
O¥OINIIONTE im e J104INOO 30
U NS LVLSONS3HL
HOLSINYIHL
0roeh\3on0x\ oz i N;oE% nzy T04LNOD LI NI
ir
g h %:o n318
Ty ! 3me 11 33
o) |
P | OOINOHLD313 i
32n0Y
3L3INEYS —
00NY18 S3L08 ¥NOBNYL Tounes * |80 OLOVLNOD
Z-ir 1 30 ONFIEVL orox
oNV18 Squan LINEVD 30 zm CONVIE Y 30 HOSN3S
A LA nosnvL i m%ﬁmnywwd i ONv18/Nn3E 1OVINOD 3 008
N3T™O na 3dwvi a3y
X i 1303 3LHM/3018 S¥N3L03L30
N O a¥vos JOZFZT HOSN3S 3
INOHLO3T3
o%wm i DINOMLOT: 7. T2y LOVINOD
»ov18 3na
VOA 0ZIN'P9A 0ZL\OVA 0ZL

YHYOAVYO3S V1 3IN0O 30 ISIYNOISY 'VSO0dOM3Id A VAYNOIAVYNI NOIOVHIHO
'SOTYVLOINOOSIA 30 SILNVY SYLINOILT NOO SIT1gvO SOT SOTOL INDAVA ‘SII0HLNOD SOT NVdVd3Id IS OANVND NOIONILY i

1dvdvd3d 30 S3NdS3d 3LNIAVAVNO3AY INOIONNA
VNN §YSNYO 3d3Nd 0av31avo 30 JO0yd3 ¥3IN0TVNO

ININYEL NIILIYINI,T SI04 3NN LNIWILVNO3aAY

3INNOILONOS T1134vddVv,1 3N0_934NSSY,S "3NNVd 30 13 ¥3ONVA 30 304N0S 3NN 34913 1N3d 39v19Y0 30 34N3443 31N0L
Y3LO3INNOOIA S3T 30 LAVNY STI4 S3T SNOL ¥3LINOILI 'SIANVAWOD S3T NIILIHYLNI, A SNOILYYIHO S3A SHOT NOILNILLY i

'ONIOINYIS ¥3L4Y NOILVY3dO d3d0dd A4I3IA 'NOILYHIHO SNOHIONVA ANV d3dO0ddNI 3SNVYO NVO Sy¥OHd3T ONIEIM "ST0HLNOO
ONIDIAG3IS NIHM NOILOINNOOSIA OL d0Idd S3FIM TV 138YT "ONIDINY3IS 340438 LNIHIND J14L0313 LOINNOODSIA NOILNVD i

12

10/09



